

Health-care services 200-1881 Scarth St. Regina, SK S4P 4L1 wcbsask.com Phone: 306.787.4370 Toll free: 1.800.667.7590 Fax: 306.787.4311

Toll free fax: 1.888.844.7773

## Nurse practitioner service fees and fee codes

Nurse practitioners will bill for services according to:

- The Saskatchewan Ministry of Health payment schedule for insured services provided by a physician for professional services.
- Nurse practitioners service rates for reporting.

Service	Fee code	Jan. 1, 2021	April 1, 2021	April 1, 2024	April 1, 2025
Initial (PPI form)	1650	\$65.52	\$67.74	\$75.53	\$77.12
If submitted electronically using the PPI template or typed clinical notes containing similar information, add:	1651	\$13.80	\$14.28	\$15.92	\$16.25
Progress (PPP form)	1660	\$40.70	\$42.08	\$46.92	\$47.90
If submitted electronically using the PPP template or typed clinical notes containing similar information, add:	1661	\$13.80	\$14.28	\$15.92	\$16.25
Special opinion on request (relationship or percentage of functional impairment), add:	1097	\$262.08	\$270.59	\$301.71	\$308.04
Research fee when requested by the WCB (per 10 minutes)	1177	\$47.19	\$48.80	\$54.41	\$55.55
Telephone consultations <sup>1</sup>					
a. First 10 minutes	1165	\$47.19	\$48.80	\$54.41	\$55.55
b. 10 to 15 minutes	1166	\$62.62	\$64.74	\$72.18	\$73.69
c. Each additional 15 minutes	1167	\$62.62	\$64.74	\$72.18	\$73.69
RHCS4 - treatment implementation	1179	\$36.53	\$37.77	\$42.11	\$42.99
<ul> <li>If received by the WCB within five days of the report request, an additional amount will be added.</li> </ul>		\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25
Counselling on return to work and completion of an employer-provided restrictions/functional abilities/return-to-work form <sup>2</sup> (per 10 minutes or major portion).	640	\$49.33 <sup>3</sup>	\$51.55	\$57.48	\$58.69

## Notes:

Updated: 05/24 1

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Phone consultations are initiated by the WCB or a health-care provider currently treating the worker. Include a synopsis of the consultation in the patient's chart.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> This applies to patient counselling regarding early return to work and completion of an employer-provided return-to-work/restrictions/abilities form. It is billable at any session where an employer-provided form is completed and returned to the employer. The visit fee and WCB report form are also billable at the same visit.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> The effective date is Oct. 1, 2020 to coincide with the physicians' fee schedule.